

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	22-0117	Version:	1	Name:				
Туре:	Disbursement			Status:	Approved			
File created:	1/19/2022			In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	2/8/2022			Final action:	2/8/2022			
Title:	PROPOSED DISBURSEMENT							
	Department(s): Department of Planning and Development							
	Action: Authorization to disburse payment							
	Payee: Enlight Contracting, LLC, Chicago, Illinois							
	Good(s) or Service(s): Contractor services							
	Fiscal Impact: \$287,699.17							
	Accounts: MFT Grant 51029.560060 Contract Number(s): #74000009399 issued under Project #19-80-67G-21C6 District(s): 15							
	Summary: Payment for contractor services to provide new ADA access amenities at Crabtree Nature Center and construction of a new parking facility at 165 Algonquin Road. Work is pursuant to the construction contract approved by the Forest Preserves of Cook County Board of Commissioners on 7/27/2021 (Board Item No. 21-0353).							
Sponsors:				,				
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent							
Code sections:	e sections:							
Attachments:								
Date	Ver. Action By			Acti	on Result			

		•		
2/8/2022	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass